obligation or liability with respect to Covered Product that Straw sold or distributed in California 
before ninety (90) days after the Effective Date, except as otherwise set forth in this Agreement. 

4. Straw shall pay the total settlement amount of Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($19,500.00) (the "Settlement Amount") as follows: an initial payment of $9,750 on or before 
December 31, 2025; and a second/final payment of $9,750 on or before January 31, 2026. Straw 
shall pay the Settlement Amount payment by wire transfer (via account wire instructions provided